| LIGUNA | 18,28,55 |
|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 500434831275 |
| (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) | TIL RED |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status | 11/18/2401014005 **125.00 |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | RECEIVED 2024 HOV 18 AM II: 11 SECOLARING ADDITION |

| | INC. 1 | 236 P.O. Box 37066 (3231 | 86 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 (15-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 |
|----|--|-----------------------------|--|
| | | | WALK IN |
| | | PICK UP | P: JENA 11/18 |
| xx | CERTIFIE | CD COPY | |
| | РНОТОС | ОРҮ | |
| | CUS | | |
| XX | FILING | | LLC |
| | | | |
| | GULF COAS | T MANUFAC | CIURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC 😤 🛶 |
| | GULF COAS | | CTURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC |
| | GULF COAS (CORPORATE NA | ME AND DOCUM | CTURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC |
| | GULF COAS (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA | ME AND DOCUM | CTURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC |
| | GULF COAS (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA (CORPORATE NA | ME AND DOCUM | CTURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC |

COVER LETTER

ц же

| | porations | | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| | AST MANUFACTURI | ED AND MOD | ULAR HOMES, LLC | | | |
| li | Name of | Limited Liabili | ty Company | | | |
| sed Articles of | Organization and fee(s |) are submitted | for filing. | | | |
| im all correspo | ondence concerning this | s matter to the f | ollowing: | | | |
| JON MCGR | AW | | | | | |
| | ······································ | Name of | Person | | | |
| MCGRAW I | RAUBA MUTARELL | I PA | | | | |
| | | Firm/Co | npany | | | |
| 35 SE 1ST A | VENUE, SUITE 102 | | | | 2 | |
| | | Addre | 255 | | 124 A | |
| OCALA. FL | ORIDA 34471 | | | | I A0 | \overline{n} |
| | | City/State and | d Zip Code | S. | | |
| | | | | | N | 187 |
|] | E-mail address: (to be u | ised for future a | nnual report notificati | | | 0 |
| information co | ncerning this matter, pl | lease call: | | 77) | 1 | |
| JON MCGR | | 352 | 789-6520 | | | |
| Nam | e of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone | e Number | | |
| is a check for t | he following amount: | | | | | |
| 0 Filing Fee | □\$130.00 Filing Fe | i Certifi | ed Copy | Certificate of State Certified Copy | us & | |
| New F Divisi P.O. E | iling Section on of Co rp orations Box 6327 | | New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree | essee et, Suite 810 | | |
| | F: | T:Name of Seed Articles of Organization and fee(s arm all correspondence concerning this JON MCGRAW MCGRAW RAUBA MUTARELL 35 SE 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 102 OCALA, FLORIDA 34471 JON@LAWMRM.COM E-mail address: (to be u information concerning this matter, pl JON MCGRAWat Name of Person is a check for the following amount: 0 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fe | C: | F: Name of Limited Liability Company sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. arn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: JON MCGRAW Name of Person MCGRAW RAUBA MUTARELLI PA MCGRAW RAUBA MUTARELLI PA SE 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 102 Address OCALA, FLORIDA 34471 City/State and Zip Code JON@LAWMRM.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notificati information concerning this matter, please call: JON MCGRAW 352 Mame of Person 789-6520 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone is a check for the following amount: 0 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 | Name of Limited Liability Company sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. arn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: JON MCGRAW MCGRAW RAUBA MUTARELLI PA Firm/Company 35 SE 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 102 Address OCALA. FLORIDA 34471 City/State and Zip Code JON@LAWMRM.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) Image: Signal address JON MCGRAW at () JON MCGRAW at () The following amount: 0 Filing Fee S135.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Certificate of State Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee P.O. Box 6327 | Image: Section 2000 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Street Address |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GULF COAST MANUFACTURED AND MODULAR HOMES, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| <u>-</u> | rincipal Office Address: | | Mailing Addre | <u>255</u> : | |
|------------------------|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|
| 7165 S. Sunco | ast Blvd | 7165 | S. Suncoast Blvd | | |
| Homosassa, Fl | orida 34446 | Hom | osassa, Florida 34446 | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | - 20 | |
| | | | | ividual or | |
| | ed Agent, Registered Office, | | | ~ ~ ~ | |
| - | mpany cannot serve as its owr | | i'ou must designate an ind | • = | |
| ther business entity w | ith an active Florida registration | on.) | | 1 0 | |
| nume and the Elecide | atout address of the registers. | d agant agai | | <u>5</u> | |
| name and the riorida | street address of the registere | agem are. | | . A | |
| | Jon McGraw | | | 9 | |
| | | Name | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 35 SE 1st Avenue, S | uite 102 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | uite 102 ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac | cceptable) | | |
| | | | eceptable) 34471 | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

| | / |
|---------------|----------------------------|
| Registered Ag | ent's Signature (REQUIRED) |
| (CO) | TINUED) |

· · ·

κ.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| "MGR" = Manager | WILL PETENBRINK | | |
|--|----------------------|--|----------|
| MGR | 6095 S. Pine Avenue | | |
| | Ocala, Florida 34480 | | |
| | | | |
| | | , | |
| | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | |
| | | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| | | | |
| | | · - ' | 202 |
| | | 2.00 | 1024 NOX |
| | | | Č_ |
| | | | |
| | | | 8 |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | | Sec. | > |
| - | | 171 | ΝH |
| E.V. Effective data if other than the de | ate of filing: | (OPTIONALS) | ي ا |

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

| <u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: | |
|----------------------------|--|
| Signature | of a member or an authorized representative of a member. |
| This document i | s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes |
| | any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State |
| | d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| constitutes a uni- | d degra relony as provided for in s. 517.155, 1.5. |
| Jon McGi | raw, as Authorized Agent |
| | Typed or printed name of signee |

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)